warrant subscription money and warrant exercise money) (“warrants”), we, Zota Health Care Limited 
("Company") would like to inform you that pursuant to the receipt of the warrant exercise money being 
75% of the warrant issue price i.e. Rs 381.75/- each aggregating to an amount of Rs. 21,83,46,111.75/- 
(Rupees Twenty One Crores Eighty Three Lakhs Forty Six Thousand One Hundred Eleven and Seventy Five 
Paisa Only) from the 11 warrant holders, the Board of Directors of the Company has by way of circular 
resolution passed on Tuesday, February 10, 2026, approved allotment of 5,71,961 (Five Lakh Seventy One 
Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty One) fully paid-up equity shares of the Company having face value of Rs. 
10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, at an issue price of Rs. 509/- (Rupees Five Hundred and Nine Only, including 
premium of Rs. 499/- (Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Nine Only)) each, upon conversion of 5,71,961 
warrants, issued by way of a preferential allotment to the Non-Promoter Group Category. 

Equity shares allotted on exercise of warrants on the preferential basis shall rank pari passu with the 
existing equity shares of the Company in all respects.

[...]

1 Outcome of the subscription Conversion of warrants into fully paid-up equity shares issued by 

way of a preferential allotment to the Non-Promoter Group 
Category, Allotment of 5,71,961 fully paid-up equity shares of the 
Company having face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each, at an 
issue price of Rs. 509/- (Rupees Five Hundred and Nine Only, 
including premium of Rs. 499/- (Rupees Four Hundred Ninety 
Nine Only)) each. 
Consequent to the aforesaid allotment, the paid-up equity capital 
of the Company has increased from Rs. 34,06,06,260/- consisting 
of 3,40,60,626 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 34,63,25,870/- 
consisting of 3,46,32,587 Equity Shares of Rs.